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ATTORNEY REFERRAL LIST 
 

This list is purely informational. The following attorneys have expressed an interest in representing Complainants and/or 
Respondents in discrimination matters under Section 39.03 of the Madison General Ordinances, the Equal Opportunities Ordinance. 
These attorneys affirm they have been the attorney of record in at least one Madison Equal Opportunities Division case or in at least 
two discrimination cases elsewhere. These attorneys have agreed to provide a free half-hour consultation to persons who contact 
them regarding discrimination matters (Section 39.03). 
 
It is solely up to you to pay your attorney.  The Equal Opportunities Division is not involved with, nor liable for, payment or collection 
of fees. This is not an exclusive list. You may retain any attorneys on this list; you may retain any other attorney (not listed) of your 
choice; you may have any other person (non-attorney) assist you. You may also represent yourself 
 

 
 
 

Complainant 
Law Firm Attorneys 

(Additional Languages Offered) 
Email, Phone, and Website 

Forberger Law S.C. 
2509 Van Hise Ave. 
Madison, WI 53705 

Mr. Victor Forberger vforberger@fastmail.fm  
608-352-0138  
law.vforberger.fastmail.fm 

Williams Oby Law Group 
1402 Pankratz St., Ste. 103 
Madison, Wisconsin 53704 

Ms. Krystal Williams-Oby ko@kwolaw.com 
608-406-2329  
www.kwolaw.com 

Fox & Fox, S.C. 
124 W Broadway 
Monona, WI 53718 

Ms. Mary E. Kennelly 
Mr. Richard Rice 

mkennelly@foxquick.com 
rrice@foxquick.com 
608-258-9588  
www.fox-law.com 

Hawks Quindel, S.C. 
409 E Main St. 
Madison, WI 53703 

Mr. Colin B. Good 
Mr. Aaron Halstead (Spanish) 
Mr. William Parsons 

cgood@hq-law.com 
ahalstead@hq-law.com 
wparsons@hq-law.com 
608-257-0040 | www.hq-law.com 

Haus, Roman & Banks LLP 
148 E. Wilson St., Ste. 200 
Madison, WI 53703 

Mr. William Haus haus@hrbllp.com  
608-257-0420  
www.hrbllp.com 

Herrick & Kasdorf, LLP  
16 N. Carroll St., Ste. 500 
Madison, WI 53703 

Mr. David Sparer  sparer@herricklaw.net 
608-257-1369 
www.herricklaw.net 

Pines Bach LLP 
122 W. Washington Ave.  
Ste. 900 
Madison, WI 53703 

Ms. Tamara Packard tpackard@pinesbach.com  
608-251-0101  
www.pinesbach.com 

Jeff Scott Olson Law Firm, S.C.  
131 E. Wilson St. Ste 1200 
Madison, WI 53703 

Mr. Jeff Scott Olson 
Ms. Andrea J Farrell 

jsolson@scofflaw.com 
ajf@scofflaw.com 
608-283-6001  
www.scofflaw.com 

Amy Scarr, S.C. 
131 W. Wilson St., Suite 900  
Madison, WI 53703 

Ms. Amy Scarr  attorneyamyscarr@gmail.com 
608-255-6610 
www.madisondiscriminationattorney.com 

Stix Law Offices 
700 Rayovac Dr., Ste. 117  
Madison, WI 53711 

Ms. Sally Stix 
Mr. Timothy Scheffler 

sally.stix@stixlaw.com 
tim.scheffler@stixlaw.com 
608-271-9888 
www.stixlaw.com 

Marilyn Townsend, Attorney 
16 North Carroll Street, Ste. 500 
Madison, WI 53703 

Ms. Marilyn Townsend marilyn.townsend@mtownlaw.com   
608-255-5111  
Mtownlaw.com 



 
 

 
 
 

 
Complainant or Respondent 

Law Firm Attorneys 
(Additional Languages Offered) 

Email, Phone, and Website 

Aplin & Ringsmuth, LLC 
5944 Seminole Centre Ct Suite 200 
Madison, WI 53711 

Mr. Mark Ringsmuth mark.ringsmuth@aplinringsmuth.com 
608-819-8408 
www.aplinringsmuth.com 

Schaefer Law Office 
14 W. Mifflin St., Ste. 206 
Madison, WI 53703 

Mr. Steven J. Schaefer schaeferlawoffice@tds.net 
608-256-3636 
www.stevenjschaefer.com 

Bolles Law Office LLC 
PO Box 1878 
Madison, WI 53701 

Mr. David A. Bolles dbolles.law@gmail.com 
608-403-3249 
www.affordableadvocacynow.com 

Stroud, Willink & Howard LLC  
33 E Main St., Ste. 300 
Madison, WI 53703 

Mr. Peter J. Richter prichter@stroudlaw.com 
608-257-2281 
www.stroudlaw.com 

 
 
 
 
 

Respondent 
Law Firm Attorneys 

(Additional Languages Offered) 
Email, Phone and Website 

Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 
1 S. Pinckney St. 
Madison, WI 53701 

Ms. Amy Bruchs 
Ms. Farrah Rifelj (Spanish) 

aobruchs@michaelbest.com | 608-283-2253 
fnwrifelj@michaelbest.com | 608-283-0110 
www.michaelbest.com 

Neider & Boucher, S.C. 
401 Charmany Dr., Ste. 310 
Madison, WI 53719 

Ms. Bonnie A Wendorff bwendorff@neiderboucher.com 
608-661-4500 
www.neiderboucher.com 

Strang, Patteson, Rennin, Lewis & Lacy S.C. 
660 W. Washington Ave. Ste. 303 
Madison, WI 53707 

Ms. Shana R. Lewis slewis@strangpatteson.com 
844-626-0902 
www.strangpatteson.com 

Bell, Metzner, Gierhart & Moore, S.C. 
44 E. Mifflin St. 
Madison, WI 53701 

Mr. William A. Abbott wabbott@bmrlawyers.com 
608-257-3764 
www.bmrlawyers.com 

Littler Mendelson, P.C. 
111 E. Kilbourn Ave., Ste. 1000 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Ms. Sofija Anderson (Siberian) sanderson@littler.com 
414-291-6155 
www.littler.com 

Littler Mendelson, P.C. 
10 East Doty Street, Ste 800 
Madison WI 53703 

Mr. Michael Gotzler mgotzler@littler.com 
608-287-3701 
www.littler.com 

Morris Law, S.C. 
10 E. Doty St., Ste. 812 
Madison WI 53703 

Ms. Lauri D. Morris Lauri@ldmorrislaw.com 
608-441-5151 
www.ldmorrislaw.com 

Axley, LLP 
2 E. Mifflin St., Ste. 200 
Madison, WI 53703 

Mr. Troy D. Thompson 
Mr. Michael J. Westcott 

tthompson@axley.com |608-283-6746 
mwestcott@axley.com |608-283-6722 
www.axley.com 

Stafford Rosenbaum LLP 
222 West Washington Ave.Ste. 900 
Madison, WI 53701 

Ms. Meg Vergeront mvergeront@staffordlaw.com 
608-259-2663 
www.staffordlaw.com 

Lindner & Marsack, S.C.   
411 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1800                   
Milwaukee, WI  53202-4498 

Mr. Daniel Finerty dfinerty@lindner-marsack.com   
(608) 273-3910 
www.lindner-marsack.com        


